Power Management  IPS201
 Copyright 2008 - ASIC Advantage, Inc.   AADS00004/AA617D2  Datasheet REV.4 – Apr2008      Page 1/10
IN-PLUG series: IPS201
Push-Pull Controller
Voltage-Mode or Current-Mode
DESCRIPTION
The IN-PLUG IPS201 Integrated Circuit is a
low-voltage PWM controller that contains all the

PIN CONFIGURATION:  DIP-8 / SOIC-8
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
For detailed ordering information, refer to the second-
to-last page of this document.
Power Management  IPS201
9.4V 5.1V
R
DRV2
DRV1
VCC
GND
ISNS
OPTO
RC
V5V
R1
30k
OSC
ICOMP
LOGIC
COMP VREF
VCOMP
R2
R3
IPS201
Power Management  IPS201
 Copyright 2008 - ASIC Advantage, Inc.   AADS00004/AA617D2  Datasheet REV.4 – Apr2008      Page 2/10
PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN Description
1-  DRV2 Second FET gate drive
2-  VCC Power/current input
3-  DRV1 First FET gate drive
4- GND Lowest chip voltage, voltage reference
5- V5V Reference voltage output
6- RC Resistor/capacitor connection for oscillator
7- OPTO Feedback input
8- ISNS Current sense resistor input
SHUNT REGULATOR V-I CURVE
Power Management  IPS201
 Copyright 2008 - ASIC Advantage, Inc.   AADS00004/AA617D2  Datasheet REV.4 – Apr2008      Page 3/10
TYPICAL PUSH-PULL APPLICATION
D
1